
Praxis	
  Score	
  Comparison	
  for	
  Graduates	
  from	
  Department	
  of	
  Education	
  2008,	
  2009,	
  2010,	
  and	
  2011	
  

	
   Secondary	
   Early	
  Child	
   ELED	
   National	
  
	
   N	
   Avg.	
   N	
   Avg.	
   N	
   Avg.	
   Median	
  
Elem.	
  Curriculum,	
  Instruction,	
  Assessment	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   23	
   178.4	
   122	
   180.7	
   177.0	
  
English,	
  Lang.,	
  Lit,	
  Comp.	
   14	
   170.3	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   **	
   **	
   177.0	
  
Earth	
  Space	
  Science	
   **	
   **	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   164.0	
  
Education	
  Exception,	
  Mild	
  to	
  Moderate	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   24	
   183.3	
   179.0	
  
French,	
  Content	
  Knowledge	
   **	
   **	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   179.0	
  
Mathematics	
  Content	
  Knowledge	
   9	
   170.2	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   144.0	
  
Middle	
  School	
  Math	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   4	
   185.0	
   162.0	
  
Music	
  Content	
  Knowledge	
   6	
   159.8	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   167.0	
  
Mathematics	
  PPST	
   35	
   182.0	
   19	
   179.1	
   97	
   180.6	
   179.0	
  
Reading	
  PPST	
   35	
   179.8	
   19	
   178.7	
   98	
   179.8	
   178.0	
  
Writing	
  PPST	
   	
   32	
   178.6	
   19	
   177.4	
   97	
   177.7	
   176.0	
  
Reading	
  Specialist	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   22	
   507.3*	
   139	
   528.7*	
   580.0	
  
Spanish	
  Content	
  Knowledge	
   5	
   176.2	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   176.0	
  
Social	
  Studies	
  Content	
  Knowledge	
   11	
   165.3	
   0	
   -­‐-­‐	
   **	
   **	
   167.0	
  
*Statistically	
  significant	
  at	
  the	
  p<.05	
  level.	
  

Note:	
  Sub	
  Scores	
  are	
  not	
  included,	
  as	
  they	
  cannot	
  be	
  compared	
  due	
  to	
  scores	
  varying	
  depending	
  on	
  version	
  of	
  test	
  
administered	
  to	
  student.	
  

**Information	
  has	
  been	
  redacted	
  to	
  protect	
  confidentiality.	
  	
  Information	
  is	
  available	
  in	
  department	
  files.	
  


