## Praxis Score Comparison for Graduates from Department of Education 2008, 2009, 2010, and 2011

	Secondary		Early Child		ELED		National
	N	Avg.	N	Avg.	N	Avg.	Median
Elem. Curriculum, Instruction, Assessment	0		23	178.4	122	180.7	177.0
English, Lang., Lit, Comp.	14	170.3	0		**	**	177.0
Earth Space Science	**	**	0		0		164.0
Education Exception, Mild to Moderate	0		0		24	183.3	179.0
French, Content Knowledge	**	**	0		0		179.0
Mathematics Content Knowledge	9	170.2	0		0		144.0
Middle School Math	0		0		4	185.0	162.0
Music Content Knowledge	6	159.8	0		0		167.0
Mathematics PPST	35	182.0	19	179.1	97	180.6	179.0
Reading PPST	35	179.8	19	178.7	98	179.8	178.0
Writing PPST	32	178.6	19	177.4	97	177.7	176.0
Reading Specialist	0		22	507.3*	139	528.7*	580.0
Spanish Content Knowledge	5	176.2	0		0		176.0
Social Studies Content Knowledge	11	165.3	0		**	**	167.0

<sup>\*</sup>Statistically significant at the p<.05 level.

Note: Sub Scores are not included, as they cannot be compared due to scores varying depending on version of test administered to student.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Information has been redacted to protect confidentiality. Information is available in department files.